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CONTENT OF THE syllabus
№
Subjects
Type of subjects  compulsory/optional/elective/C/O/E
Exams
Continuous assessment
ECTS- credits
Total number of compulsory classes
          Hours
Years and semesters allocation








Lectures
Seminars
Experimental practice
І year
ІІ year

ІІІ year

ІV year












semesters
semesters 
semesters 
semesters 











І 

Attendance hours per week
ІІ Attendance hours per week 
ІІІ  Attendance hours per week 
ІV  Attendance hours per week 
V  Attendance hours per week
VІ 

Attendance hours per week
VІІ Attendance hours per week 
VІІ Attendance hours per week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

        COMPULSORY SUBJECTS

1
Intensive Practical Course in Hungarian
C

1
6
100

100

0+25








2
Practical Course in Hungarian I
C
e-2

36
510

510

0+18
0+16







3
Introduction to Phonetics and Speech Techniques
C
e-2

3
30
15
15


1+1







4
Hungarian Cultural Studies
C
e-2

10
120
60
60

2+2
2+2







5
Practical Course in Hungarian II
C
e-4

28
390

390



0+14
0+12





6
Old Hungarian Literature (11-18c.)
C
e-4

10
120
60
60



2+2
2+2





7
Morphology
C
e-4

10
120
60
60



2+2
2+2





8
Practical Course in Hungarian III
C
e-6

22
300

300





0+10
0+10



9
Hungarian Literature (18-19c.)
C
e-6

10
120
60
60





2+2
2+2



10
Syntax
C
e-5

6
60
30
30





2+2




11
Lexicology and Semantics
C
e-6

10
120
60
60





2+2
2+2



12
Practical Course in Hungarian IV
C
e-8

14
180

180







0+6
0+6

13
Historical Grammar
C
e-8

6
60
30
30








2+2

14
Hungarian Literature (20c.)
C
e-8

10
120
60
60







2+2
2+2

15
Introduction to the Theory and Practice of Translation
C
e-7

4
45
30
15







2+1


16
Hungarian Dialectology
C
e-7

3
30
15
15







1+1


17
Specialized Translation
C
e-8

9
120

120







0+4
0+4

ELECTIVE SUBJECTS



I year. Minimum number of credits for elective subjects -5

II year. Minimum number of credits for elective subjects – 12

III year. Minimum number of credits for m elective subjects – 12

IV year. Minimum number of credits for elective subjects – 14

1
Introduction to Linguistics
E
e-1

3
45
30
15

2+1








2
Introduction to the Theory of Literature
E
e-2

3
45
30
15


2+1







3
Language Competence
E
e-1

2
30

30

0+2








4
Computer Studies
E

1
2
30

30

0+2








5
Hungarian Spelling
E

4
4
60

60



0+2
0+2





6
Bulgarian-Hungarian Cultural and Literary Relations
E
e-3

4
45
30
15



2+1






7
Historical Geography of Hungary
E
e-4

4
30
15
15




1+1





8
Latin
E
e-4

8
90

90



0+4
0+2





9
Roman Culture
E
e-4

4
30
30





2+0





10
Western European Literature
E
e-4

8
120
60
60



2+2
2+2





11
The Language of Modern Hungarian media
E

6
4
60

60




0+2
0+2




12
The Translation of Phraseology
E

5
4
30

30





0+2




13
Aspects of Bulgarian – Hungarian relations in ХІХ c.
E
e-6

4
30
30







2+0



14
Finnish
E
e-6

8
120

120





0+4
0+4






15
Finno-Ugric Linguistics
E
e-7

4
30
15
15







1+1


16
Formal Correspondence
E

7
2
30

30







0+2


17
Historical and Cultural Artifacts of Hungary
E
e-8

4
30
30









2+0

18
Interpreting
E
e-8

4
30

30








0+2

19
Analysis of Hungarian Literary Works – ХХc.
E

8
4
30

30








0+2




















1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18


Attendance hours for compulsory subjects per semester
Total number throughout the course 

  (all hours for compulsory subjects)

Number of exams for compulsory subjects
Number of Continuous Assessment Grades
Number of ECTS-credits for Compulsory Subjects








430
330
330
300
330
270
345
210



2545



























3

3
1
3
2
4











1



















55

48
6
42
7
39

Study Practice
Industrial Practice
            Graduation Assessment


Type of Practice
Semester

Weeks
Hours
ECTS-credits
Type of Practice
Semester
Weeks 
Hours
ECTS-credits
State Examinations
State Examinations: 

· Written examination in Hungarian Language and Literature
· Oral examination in Hungarian Language and Literature
First state examinations session:

July
Second state examinations session:

September





































· Part of the credits in each of the elective subjects can be awarded for the submission of a course project, translation or another type of extracurricular work, at the discretion of the course instructor.

The curriculum was endorsed at a session of the Faculty Governing Body held on 27.05.2003 and this has been recorded in the minutes (No 8) of the session. 

DEAN:


 /Assoc. Prof. P. Yaneva, /












